for debt establishment costs, and includes cash balances of AAT at balance sheet date under the illustrative scenario where Qube acquires the 50% shareholding interest in AAT that it does not already own.
7. As noted, Statutory Net Debt as at 31 December 2015 includes the borrowings of $534m used to fund the acquisition of the current investment in Asciano shares, which distorts the Gearing Ratio at that date. After excluding this investment and the associated borrowings, the

adjusted Gearing Ratio at 31 December was 27%. Qube has used short term facilities to fund its investment in Asciano shares, and prior to or shortly following completion Qube intends to refinance these facilities with longer term debt.
8. Net Debt and Gearing Ratio presented for Qube pro forma (proportional underlying) is presented for illustrative purposes only, as the $1,000m debt (Qube: $500m) in Patrick Container Terminals JV is non-recourse to Qube.
9. Gearing Ratio is calculated by dividing net debt by the sum of net debt and Qube shareholders’ equity.

Qube pro forma balance sheet—31 Dec 2015

34

$'m Qube
Statutory1

Acquisition of 50%
share

in Patrick JV2

Transaction
Adjustments3

Qube Pro forma
(ex-AAT)

AAT Transaction
Adjustments4

Qube
Pro forma (With AAT)

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   109.5   -   -   109.5   4.4   113.9
Other current assets   209.3   -   -   209.3   19.4   228.7
Available-for-sale financial assets   535.8   -   (535.8)   -   -   -
Total current assets   854.6   -   (535.8)   318.8   23.8   342.6
Non-current assets:
Investments accounted for using the equity method   238.9   942.5   23.3   1,204.7   (112.6)   1,092.1
Deferred tax and Other non-current assets   1,163.7   -   12.4   1,176.1   79.2   1,255.3
Intangible assets   632.0   -   -   632.0   167.6   799.6
Total non-current assets   2,034.6   942.5   35.8   3,012.9   134.2   3,147.0
Total assets   2,889.2   942.5   (500.0)   3,331.7   157.9   3,489.6

Liabilities
Current liabilities:
Other current liabilities   186.4   -   -   186.4   7.9   194.3
Borrowings   512.4   142.5   (459.2)   195.7   150.0   345.7
Total current liabilities   698.8   142.5   (459.2)   382.1   157.9   540.1
Non-current liabilities:
Borrowings   646.1   -   (68.9)   577.2   -   577.2
Other non-current liabilities   18.2   -   -   18.2   -   18.2
Total non-current liabilities   664.3   -   (68.9)   595.4   0.0   595.4
Total liabilities   1,363.1   142.5   (528.1)   977.5   157.9   1,135.5
Net assets   1,526.1   800.0   28.0   2,354.1   0.0   2,354.1

Equity
Contributed equity   1,293.5   800.0   (12.2)   2,081.3   -   2,081.3
Reserves   (21.0)   -   (1.5)   (22.5)   -   (22.5)
Retained earnings   161.5   -   41.7   203.2   -   203.2
Capital and reserves   1,434.0   800.0   28.0   2,262.0   -   2,262.0
Non-controlling interests   92.1   -   -   92.1   -   92.1
Total equity   1,526.1   800.0   28.0   2,354.1   -   2,354.1
Net Debt   1,054.0   669.9   815.5
Gearing Ratio   42%5   23%   26%

See over page for notes to the pro forma balance sheet

Notes to the Qube pro forma balance sheet—31 Dec 2015

35

Notes:
1. The Qube Statutory Financial Information presented above has been sourced from the reviewed financial statements of Qube for the half year ended 31 December 2015.
2. Qube is expected to invest $943m in the Patrick Container Terminals JV, which is expected to be funded through a combination of the equity raising of $800m and additional borrowings. Refer to slide 21 for details on sources and